
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068993-2025 

Award

LUV01398 Group Income Protection (GIP)

University of Leicester

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-068993
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d00a (view related notices)
Published 28 October 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

LUV01398

Description

Group Income Protection for University of Leicester Pension Stakeholder Scheme

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=990146979

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068993-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068993-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05d00a
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=990146979


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Aviva Life & Pensions UK Ltd

Contract value

£306,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 October 2025

Standstill period

End: 6 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

9 November 2025 to 30 September 2027

1 year, 10 months, 22 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66522000 - Group pension services

Contract locations

UKF21 - Leicester

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Aviva Life & Pensions UK Ltd

Companies House: 03253947

Aviva, Wellington Row

York

YO90 1WR



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Robert Edwards

Email: Robert.edwards@aviva.com

Region: UKE21 - York

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

University of Leicester

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPNM-4297-VLCH

University Road, University Road, Leicester

Leicester

LE1 7RH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Stewart Brewer

mailto:Robert.edwards@aviva.com


Page 5 to 5

Telephone: 0116 2525205

Email: sab88@le.ac.uk

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sab88@le.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Aviva Life & Pensions UK Ltd

	Contracting authority
	University of Leicester


		2025-12-08T00:36:04+0000
	TCPDF




